

Vishal Kanwar and Anr. Vs. State of HP and Anr.

CWP No.13598 of 2024

06.01.2026 Present: Ms.Anuja Mehta, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Instructions have not come forth in light of previous order.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list the matter during 4th week of March, 2026.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 06, 2026
(R.Atal)